RECORDATION

FORM PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/3	1/2002) 1 2	TRADI	102487918		Patent	and Trad	lemark Office
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name of conveying party(ies): COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA			Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KNOWLAGENT, INC. Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation- State:		ociation ted Partnership er	Street Address: 3157	Royal	Orive 5	vite 10	00
Additional name(s) of con-	veying party(ies) at	tached? ☐Yes ☒ No	City: Alpharelta	State:	GA	ZIP:	30022
3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1.			
☐ Assignment	□Merger		☐ Individual(s) citizens☐ Association☐ General Partnership	•			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Na	ame	Limited Partnership Corporation-State				
Other Release			Other If assignee is not domiciled designation is attached:]Yes 🔲 N	۱۰ T		epresentative
Execution Date: 06/24/200	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
4. Application number(s) of							
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark No.(s) 2,191,219		10 0	me get	
					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
					9	- U1 - <:	
		Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of p concerning document sho	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1						
Name: Silicon Valley Bar	nk				·		
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed				
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy of the		paying by depo	sit accou	nt)
/2003 ECOOPER 00000011 21	91917	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
:8521	40.90 09						
Statement and signature	e. /						
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the forego	ing information is true and	l correct and any attached co	py is a true	copy of the or	riginal dod	cument.
MARIBEL ARTEAGA		06/24/2003					
Name of Person Signing	Date						
JC1163/73B/COMM	Total numbe	r of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doo	cument 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is entered into as of the 31 day of May, 2003, between KNOWLAGENT, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), and COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA, successor by merger to IMPERIAL BANK, a California banking corporation (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, the Assignee has granted a security interest to the Assignor in certain trademarks and service marks owned by the Assignee (the "Trademarks") pursuant to a Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2000, by and between the Assignee and the Assignor (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on November 8, 2000 at (a) Reel 2179, France 0348, (b) Reel 2190, Frame 0325, and (c) Reel 2191, Frame 0678 to evidence the security interest granted to the Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee has requested that the Assignor: (a) termina e and release the liens and interests of the Assignor in the Trademarks; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the PTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. the Assignor does hereby grant, convey, assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, without recourse, its security interest in and to the Trademarks, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto. The Assignor does hereby further release and forever discharge all right, title and interest in and to all liens in and to the Trademarks and the U.S. application and registrations therefor, including without limitation the liens created by the Trademark Security Agreement, and does expressly release any and all rights that the undersigned may now or hereafter have to establish or enforce said lien or liens. Nothing herein shall be deemed to evidence or constitute an acknowledgment by the Assignor of the satisfaction of any indebtedness and other obligations teretofore secured by the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as the Assignee may deem necessary to secure to the Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNOR"

COMERICA BANK-CALIFORN A

Title:

Exhibit A

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

KNOWDEV 2,191,219 September 22, 1998

and the second second

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0787